

Type:

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ORD. 2024-

029

Ordinance

Version: 1 Name:

Status: Adopted

File created: 1/22/2024 In control: City Council
On agenda: 2/12/2024 Final action: 2/12/2024

**Title:** To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to accept

funds in the amount of \$797,329.00 from the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Administration for Children and Families; to amend the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Special Fund Budget by creating a new special fund for the Office of the Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for Human Services called the Human Services Integration Special Fund; to appropriate \$100,000.00 of the accepted funds to the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the Office of the Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for Human Services' Human Services Integration Special Fund by \$100,000.00; and to amend the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 General Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount

appropriated to the YMCA of Greater Richmond (Social Needs Navigation) line item in the Non-Departmental agency by \$697,329.00 of the accepted funds, for the purpose of increasing integration among non-profit organizations and human services agencies to reduce poverty and increase

financial self-sufficiency for residents of the city of Richmond.

**Sponsors:** Mayor Stoney

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2024-029, 2. 20240208 EHS Meeting Handout

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/2024	1	City Council		
2/8/2024	1	Education and Human Services Standing Committee	recommended for approval	
1/22/2024	1	City Council	introduced and referred	